
Hackettstown
Poultry &Egg

slaughter heifers 51.00-54.25, few
Good 47.75-48.00, few Standard
40.2545.00, Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 36.25-
38.00, Cutter & Boning Utility 34.00
37.00, Conner and Low Cutter30.00
34.00, Shells down to 26.75. Choice
slaughter bullocks 50.1051.00, few
Good 45.2547.85, few Standard
40.7543.75, few Utility 39.0039.50.
Yield Grade No. 1, 11101785 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45.0051.85. Feeder
Cattle: medium frame No. 1 380
525 lbs. steers 57.0054.50, No. 2,
850-1000 lbs. 39.5042.00. Medium
Frame No. 1 500725 lbs. heifers
42.0048.00, Few Medium Frame
No. 1, 400670 lbs. bulls 43.0045.00,
one 55.50

CALVES 176. Few Choice
vealers 63.0070.00, one High
Choice & Prime at 80.00, few Good
51.0055.00, Standard and good 90
120 lbs. 43.0048.00, 65-85 lbs. 35.00
43.00, Utility 60105 lbs. 20.0040.00.
Farm Calves; Holstein Bulls 90-130
lbs. 50.0082.00, moslty 78.0088.00,
few 85-05 lbs. 46.0049.00, few
Holstein Heifers 100125 lbs. 43.00
61.00, Few Beef cross bulls and
heifers90-135 lbs. 53.0070.00.

27.0038.50, light weights 46.00
53.00.

& Low Cutter 28.0034.50; shells
down to 20.00; Choice si. bullocks
48.0051.00; Good 45.0048.00; few
Standard 40.5047.00; YG No. 1,
10002400 lb. si. bulls 44.0051.00;
YG No. 2,9001450 lb. 39.5044.00.

FEEDERCATTLE: Steers Med.
Frame No. 1,350700lb. 48.0058.00,
few to 64.50; Med. Frame No. 2,
400800 lb. 35.0546.00; Med. Frame
heifers No. 1,300700lb. 41.0048.00;
Large No. 2,400800 lb. 35.0045.00;
bulls few Med. Frame No. 1, 350
650 lb. 43.0558.00.

Hackettstown, N.J.
Tuesday, July 29

Report Supplied byAuction
Heavy Fowl .10-.45.
Leghorn Fowl .10-.25.
Broilers .30.45.
Bantams .45-2.35.
Bunnies (ea.) .90.
Geese .20-.25.
Roosters .80-3.50.
Ducks .40-1.35.
Rabbits .15-.80.
Pigeons .80-2.70.
Guineas 2.60.

FEEDER PIGS 180. US No. 1-3
20-30 lbs. feeder pigs 108.00138.00,
3550 lbs. 100.00124.00, 5060 lbs.
108.00120.00 - all per hun-
dredweight.

SHEEP 46. High Choice 5065 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 79.0082.00.
Choice 90115 lbs. 60.0558.00, Good
and Choice 5060 lbs. feeder lambs
58.0070.00. Few Slaughter sheep
24.0039.00.

GOATS 14. Large 45.0056.00,
Medium 24.0037.00, Kids 22.00
27.00-all per head.

CALVES: 4402. Compared with
4313 head last week and 3895 head a
year ago. Vealers steady to 5.00
lower; Choice vealers 64.0081.00;
Good 55.0064.00; Standard & Good
90120 lb. 40.0047.00, some to 60.00;
6085 lb. 33.0044.00; Utility 50.00
95.00 lb. 30.00-40.00, some down to
12.00.

Eggs
White

Grade A
Weekly Summary

Harrisburg, PA
Friday, August 1

Report suppliedby PDA
15Livestock Markets

JumboXLge. .88-1.01; Large .65-
.85; Medium .51-.SB; Small .40.

Brown
Jumbo X Lge. .87-1.07; Large .70

.96; Medium .6S-.67.
CATTLE: 6499. Compared with

7430 head last week, and 6255 head
a year ago. SI. steers steady to
mostly 1.00 lower; heifers steady
to strong; spots 1.00 higher; si.
cows steady to 1.00 lower; si.
bullocks uneven; bulls steady to
.50; spots 1.00 higher; High Choice
& Prime No. 24, si. steers 59.50-
62.25; Choice 55.00-60.00, few to
62.00; Good 50.00-54.00, few to
55.00; Standard 45.00-50.00 with
some down to 40.00; Choice si.
heifers 52.00-55.50, few to 56.75;
Good 46.00-52.50; few Standard
42.0048.00; Breaking Utility &

Commercial si. cows 35.00-38.50,
early sales to 39.75; Cutter &

Boning Utility 33.50-37.50; Canner

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lb. 50.0095.00, mostly 60.00
80.00; holstein heifers 90125 lb.
46.0554.00, few to 84.00; beef cross
bulls and heifers 55-135 lb. 43.00
63.00.

Leesport Livestock
Leesport,PA

Wednesday, July 30,1986
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 305. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market; Supply
included 62 Feeder Cattle.
Slaughter steers 1.00-1.50 lower,
spots 2.00 lower. Cows uneven,
spots 1.00-1.50 lower. Couple High
Choice & Prime steers 59.75 &

62.25, Choice 1075-1200 55.0CW9.50.
High Good and Low Choice 52.00-
55.50, Good 49.0CW3.75, Good and
Choice holsteins 45.00-53.75,
Standard 43.75-47.00. Choice

HOGS: 4360. Comparedwith 5378
head last week and 5663 head a
year ago. Barrows & Gilts mostly
steady to 1.00 lower; spots 2.00
lower; US No. 1-2,215-245 lb. 62.00-
64.85; No. 1-3, 220-250 lb. 60.00-
63.00; No. 2-3, 220-265 lb. 58.00-
60.00; No. 2-4, 225-285 lb. 55.00-
58.00; No. 1-3, 150-210 lb. 50.00-
55.00; sows steady to weak; No. 1-
3, 300-625 lb. 42.00-49.00 with a few
to 53.50; No. 23, 300-675 lb. 38.00-

HOGS 507; Supply included 71
FFA hogs. Barrows and gilts
unevenly steady. US No. 1-2210-245
lbs. 63.0CW4.85, No. 1-3 210-250 lbs.
60.0CW3.10, No. 2-3 210-250 lbs.
58.5CW0.00, No. 2-4 200-235 lbs.
48.0CW8.00, few No. 1-3 150-180 lbs.
45.0CW0.00. US No. 1-3 35CW00 lbs.
sows 42.00-44.25, few down 40.00,
50CW00 lbs. 45.00-47.25. Few Boars

SHB2WHEAT

Outstanding 59 loads.

Value
When you plant HYTEST SRB2 for your winter wheat cropyou can save
money right up front because 100 lbs. to the acre is ideal, no need to plant
more. You’ll get a phmt with strength andmedium hill height—great for
straw or grain. Tills top yielding soft red winter wheat shows good fall
growth. An idealperformer for eastern conditions.
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SRB2 is one of the lop soft red winter wheal
varieties available to the farmer in the
Mid-Allantic states Excellent yield potential,
powdery mildewresistance, good standabihty
and high straw yields are SRB2 s outstanding
qualities

Chris Frame
Research Agronomist, Stanford Seed Co

HYTEST <s> Stanford
Seed p o box ju

BUFFALO N Y 14240
(714)825 3300
RR 1 80*405

Our reputation Kbi" 1 '

is growing in your fields.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, August 2,1986-Al7

livestock market and auction news
45.00; boars 35.00-42.00 with a few
to 48.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 1052. Com-
paredwith 1377 headlast week and
1128 head a year ago. 1.003.00
lower; US No. 1-3, 2035 lb. 26.00
35.00 per head; 3050 lb. 35.0045.00;
few 50100 lb. 42.0057.00 per head.

SHEEP: 1528. Compared with
1918 head last week and 1142head a
year ago. Spring si. lambs mostly
weak to 4.00 lower; High Choice &

Prime 70105 lb. 62.0070.50; Choice
3050 lb. 70.0082.00; SOHO lb. 57.00
68.00; Good & Choice 4085 lb.
feeder lambs 48.0078.00; si. sheep
15.0035.00.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES; 966. Compared with 2315
head last week and 1995 head a
year ago. Feeder pigs mostly
steady to 20.00 higher per hun-
dredweight; No. 1-2,3040 lb. 90.00
130.00; 4050 lb. 98.00140.00; 5060
lb. 112.00125.00; No. 2-3, 3045 lb.
112.00140.00.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, July 28,1986

Report suppliedby auction
Registered receipts of 249 head

of horses, mules and ponies.
Market: lower.
Local
, Registered Horses 550.WW100.00.

DrivingHorses 250.00-735.00.
Riding Horses 185.00550.00.
LightweightKillers 160.00-225.00.
Heavyweight Killers 275.00-

355.00.
MarePonies 30.00-60.00.
Colts 10.00-20.00.
Gelding Ponies 30.00-60.00.
Larger Ponies 100.00-170.00.

Good’s Hay
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, July 30,1986
Report Suppliedby Auction

Alfalfa, 62.00-125.00; Timothy,
79.00- Mixed Hay, 60.00-
121.00; Straw, 55.00-74.00; Com,
75.00- Oats, 1.60bu.

CUSTOM MADE
FEED BINS AND

GRAIN ELEVATORS
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I Free Estimates I

Also Steel Roof Trusses for
Buildings - Portable Hog Buildings
- Bucket Elevators - Grain Augers

Distributors - Flow Pipes &

Accessories
We Sell, Service & Install

Ph: 717-345-3724

STOLTZFUS WELDING SHOP
Owner • Samuel P. Stoltzfus

Box 331, RD 3
. Pine Grove, PA 17963 a

SR 82
SEED WHEAT

HE! WT 5010*.


